

Stockade Polo & Saddle Club, Inc.

Membership Opportunities and Facility Use

2024 Season

Equestrian Membership

\$75 individual (adult) / \$50 Junior (under age 18) / \$125 family (same address) per year

- Reduced fees for show entries (except USEF/USDF shows), and clinic participation.
- Use of facility (dressage rings and schooling jumps) as available, by prior arrangement with SPSC management, including evening schooling tests/courses as scheduled.

Trainer Membership

\$150 individual / plus family members (same address) per year

In addition to Equestrian Member benefits, Trainer Members may use Stockade Polo & Saddle Club arenas, polo field and schooling jumps for lessons and training, by prior arrangement with SPSC during the week, and weekend days as available.

 All Trainer Members must provide proof of current individual liability insurance coverage indemnifying SPSA Associates, LLC (landowners) and Stockade P&SC. Trainer's students who are not Stockade members must sign a release of liability and will be assessed a facility use fee of \$25 per ride.

Non-member Facility Use

\$25 per ride, not applicable to membership

Directions:

Stockade Polo & Saddle Club, Inc. is located on Route 147 (Sacandaga Road) in Glenville, just north of the Beukendaal Firehouse. (*GPS address only*: 505 Sacandaga Road, Glenville NY 12302)

From I-87/Northway (points north): I-87 Exit 12 (Malta) to Rte 67. Take Rte 67 west to Rte 147/Sacandaga Rd. Turn left (south) onto Rte 147 and go approx 9 miles to show: turn right into show driveway.

From I-90/Route 890 (points east): Thruway (I-90) Exit 25 to Rte 890 heading west. Rte 890 will cross the Mohawk River, ending at Rte 5. Cross Route 5 *(do not turn)* and exit Rte 890 onto Vley Road. Continue on Vley Road to Rte 147 access, immediately after underpass. Turn right (north) onto Rte 147, over bridge (passing back over Vley Road). Pass the Beukendaal Firehouse on your left after bridge, and turn left into the Stockade driveway.

From I-88 (points west): Rte I-88 east to its end. Thruway (I-90) west to Exit 26. Go straight off exit ramp onto Rte 890 west and follow directions as above.

For more information about Stockade Polo & Saddle Club, Inc. activities contact:

Stan Horton cell (518) 986-2336 Anita Jaffe cell (518) 796-8899 957 Charlton Road Glenville, NY 12302 Phone: (518) 384-0333

e-mail: stockadeequestrian.com website: www.stockadeequestrian.com

This page may be photocopied.

Stockade Polo & Saddle Club, Inc. 2024 Membership Application

| EQUESTRIAN MEMBERSHIP (adult) JUNIOR MEMBERSHIP (under age 18) FAMILY MEMBERSHIP (in addition to one full, adult memb TRAINER MEMBERSHIP (proof of liability insurance indem NON-MEMBER FACILITY USE FEE (per scheduled ride) | ership) nifying SPSA required) | \$75 \$50 \$50 \$150 \$25 |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| TOTAL ENCLOSED (checks payable to Stockade Polo & Saddle Club, Inc.): | | |
| Member Information (please print) | | |
| NAME: | Date of Birth (Junior Riders) _ | |
| Additional Family Member(s): | | |
| ADDRESS: | | |
| CITY: | STATE: | ZIP: |
| PHONE: E-MAIL: | | |

Waiver, Indemnity, Assignment and Hold Harmless Agreement

In consideration of SPSA Associates, LLC and the Stockade Polo & Saddle Club, Inc. granting the undersigned the privilege to participate in its sponsored equestrian activities including any and all riding of horses, including but not limited to playing polo, practicing, pleasure riding, training and teaching, the undersigned hereby waives all claims for damages or loss, direct or indirect, to his person and property which may be caused by any act, or failure to act, of SPSA Associates, LLC and the Stockade Polo & Saddle Club, Inc, or its Officers, Agents and Employees.

The undersigned hereby further agrees to indemnify and save harmless SPSA Associates, LLC and Stockade Polo & Saddle Club, Inc., its Officers, Agents and Employees against liability, damages, loss or expense arising from any bodily injury, including death, at any time sustained by the undersigned or his or her relatives, subcontractors, guests, permittees, agents, servants or employees, or on account of damage to property arising out of, or in consequence of, the operations and/or the use of premises by SPSA Associates, LLC or Stockade Polo & Saddle Club, Inc., or any equipment, horses, or other property supplied to the undersigned, or made available to the undersigned or the undersigned's relatives, subcontractors, guests, permittees, agents, servants or employees.

This waiver shall not be construed to limit the coverage of general liability insurance policy of SPSA Associates, LLC or Stockade Polo & Saddle Club, Inc. or any renewals or substitutes of such insurance.

Participant's Signature (Parent/Guardian if under 18 years of age)

Date

Return completed forms to: Stockade Polo & Saddle Club, Inc. (c/o Anita Jaffe) 957 Charlton Road Glenville NY 12302

Phone: (518) 384-0333

e-mail: stockadepolo@gmail.com

This page may be photocopied.